Photo MNI

2091198

2153071

1412277

1768571

=
Y

Name

Jessie
Rodrigues

Howard
Wanna

Virgilio
Hondurena

Derek Autry

Isanti County Jail
In Custody - 05-04-2025 03:32

Intake

Sex Age Booking# Date

Charges

609.19.1(1)
Murder - 2nd Degree - With Intent-Not Premeditated

609.19.2(1)
12-20- Murder - 2nd Degree - Without Intent - While Committing a Felony
M 45 23713 2023
18:59 609.582.1(a)
Burglary-1st Deg-Dwelling-Occupied-Non-Accomplice Present

609.582.1(b)
Burglary-1st Deg-Poss Dangerous Weapon/Explosive

10-18- 243.166.5(a)(1)
M 49 24698 2024 Predatory Offender - Knowingly commits act or fails to fulfill
19:15 registration requirement

588.10
588.10

588.10
Contempt of Court - Penalty

609.222.1
Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous Weapon
01-11-
M 44 24920 2025 609.50.1(2)
07:27 Obstruct Legal Process-Interfere w/Peace Officer

609.72.1(3)
Disorderly Conduct -
Offensive/Abusive/Boisterous/Noisy/Obscene

609.2242.1(1)
Domestic Assault-Misdemeanor-Commits Act to Cause Fear of
Immediate Bodily Harm or Death

609.344.1a(b)
Criminal Sexual Conduct - 3rd Degree - Penetration; Victim 14 -
15 Actor > 24m older

609.344.1a(b)
Criminal Sexual Conduct - 3rd Degree - Penetration; Victim 14 -
01-13- 15 Actor > 24m older
M 25 24929 2025
15:43 609.344.1a(b)
Criminal Sexual Conduct - 3rd Degree - Penetration; Victim 14 -
15 Actor > 24m older

609.344.1a(b)
Criminal Sexual Conduct - 3rd Degree - Penetration; Victim 14 -
15 Actor > 24m older



Photo

MNI

Name

Charles
Brady

Sex

M

Age

54

Booking#

25033

Intake
Date

03-06-
2025
07:33

Charges

629.75.2(c)
Domestic Abuse No Contact Order - Violate No Contact Order -
within 10 years of previous conviction

609.713.1
Threats of Violence - Reckless Disregard Risk

609.2242.2
Domestic Assault-GM-Subsequent Violation

609.2247.2
Domestic Assault - By Strangulation

609.2242.2
Domestic Assault-GM-Subsequent Violation

609.50.1(2)
Obstruct Legal Process-Interfere w/Peace Officer

629.75.2(b)
Domestic Abuse No Contact Order - Violate No Contact Order -
Misdemeanor

629.75.2(d)(1)
Violate No Contact Order - Within 10 years of the first of two or
more convictions



Photo

MNI

1409236

Name

Dylan
Mevissen

Sex

M

Age

26

Booking#

24601

Intake
Date

09-10-
2024
15:21

Charges

617.247.4(0)(3)
Possess Pornographic Work; Minor under 14

617.247.4(0)(3)
Possess Pornographic Work; Minor under 14

617.247.4(a)
Possess Pornographic Work-Computer
Disk/Electronic/Magnetic/Optical Image w/Porn

617.247.4(a)
Possess Pornographic Work-Computer
Disk/Electronic/Magnetic/Optical Image w/Porn

617.247.4(a)
Possess Pornographic Work-Computer
Disk/Electronic/Magnetic/Optical Image w/Porn

617.247.4(a)
Possess Pornographic Work-Computer
Disk/Electronic/Magnetic/Optical Image w/Porn

617.247.4(b)(3)
Possess Pornographic Work; Minor under 14

617.247.4(a)
Possess Pornographic Work-Computer
Disk/Electronic/Magnetic/Optical Image w/Porn

617.247.4(a)
Possess Pornographic Work-Computer
Disk/Electronic/Magnetic/Optical Image w/Porn

617.247.4(a)
Possess Pornographic Work-Computer
Disk/Electronic/Magnetic/Optical Image w/Porn

617.247.4(b)(3)
Possess Pornographic Work; Minor under 14

617.247.4(b)(3)
Possess Pornographic Work; Minor under 14

617.247.3(b)(3)
Disseminate Pornographic Work - Minor under age 14

617.247.3(b)(3)
Disseminate Pornographic Work - Minor under age 14

617.247.3(b)(3)
Disseminate Pornographic Work - Minor under age 14

617.247.3(b)(3)
Disseminate Pornographic Work - Minor under age 14

617.247.3(b)(3)
Disseminate Pornographic Work - Minor under age 14

617.247.4(b)(3)
Possess Pornographic Work; Minor under 14

617.247.3(b)(3)
Disseminate Pornographic Work - Minor under age 14

617.247.3(b)(3)
Disseminate Pornographic Work - Minor under age 14

617.247.4(b)(3)
Possess Pornographic Work; Minor under 14

617.247.4(b)(3)
Possess Pornographic Work; Minor under 14

617.247.3(b)(3)
Disseminate Pornographic Work - Minor under age 14

617.247.3(b)(3)
Disseminate Pornographic Work - Minor under age 14

617.247.3(b)(3)
Disseminate Pornographic Work - Minor under age 14

617.247.3(b)(3)
Disseminate Pornographic Work - Minor under age 14



Photo MNI

1023356

2178924

2091361

(-

e

1775109,1775109

Name Sex Age

Russell

Roberts & =
Michael_ M 77
Denucci

Jerold M 47
Downs

Matthew

Smisek M 36

Booking#

24981

24994

23740

12025000017

Intake
Date

02-06-
2025
13:35

02-16-
2025
03:43

12-28-
2023
13:33

03-16-
2025
23:00

Charges

152.025.2(1)
Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1

2
3

4 or paraphernalia residual - Not cannabis/hemp
609.52.2(a)(17)

Theft-Take/Drive Motor Vehicle-No Owner Consent
152.025.2(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1
2

3
4 or paraphernalia residual - Not cannabis/hemp

609.487.3
Fleeing a Peace Officer in a Motor Vehicle

609.50.1(1)
Obstruct Legal Process-Lawful Execution Legal Process

609.49.1
Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

609.485.2(2)
Escape from Custody-Transfer to Another Anything Usable to
Make Escape

609.19.1(1)
Murder - 2nd Degree - With Intent-Not Premeditated

609.582.1(a)
Burglary-1st Deg-Dwelling-Occupied-Non-Accomplice Present

609.19.2(1)
Murder - 2nd Degree - Without Intent - While Committing a Felony

609.582.1(b)
Burglary-1st Deg-Poss Dangerous Weapon/Explosive

169A.27.1
DWI - Fourth-Degree Driving While Impaired; Described

609.487.3
Fleeing a Peace Officer in a Motor Vehicle

609.487.6
Fleeing a Peace Officer By a Means Other Than a Motor Vehicle

171.24.2
Traffic-Drivers License-Driving After Revocation

169A.26.1
Traffic - DWI - Third-Degree Driving While Impaired; 1
Aggravating Factor

629.75.2(c)
Domestic Abuse No Contact Order - Violate No Contact Order -
within 10 years of previous conviction

609.2242.1(1)
Domestic Assault-Misdemeanor-Commits Act to Cause Fear of
Immediate Bodily Harm or Death

624.713.1(2)
Possess Ammo/Any Firearm - Conviction or Adjudicated
Delinquent for Crime of Violence

629.75.2(d)(1)
Violate No Contact Order - Within 10 years of the first of two or
more convictions

629.75.2(d)(1)
Violate No Contact Order - Within 10 years of the first of two or
more convictions

609.222.1
Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous Weapon



Photo MNI

@ 2170789

i(:) 2091200

1658768

,Q 1097962

Name Sex Age

Antwan

Smith L
Abraham

Houle i 48
Reginald

McQuirter L 38
Richard

Johnson i 40

Booking#

12025000021

12025000048

12025000049

12025000050

Intake
Date

03-19-
2025
14:23

03-31-
2025
09:29

04-01-
2025
13:03

04-01-
2025
17:28

Charges

609.3451.1
Criminal Sexual Conduct - 5th Degree - Penetration -
Nonconsensual

609.345.1(a)
Criminal Sexual Conduct - 4th Degree - Contact - Uses coercion

609.345.1(b)
Criminal Sexual Conduct - 4th Degree - Contact - Victim mentally
impaired/physically helpless

609.344.1(d)
Criminal Sexual Conduct - 3rd Degree - Penetration - Prohibited
occupational relationship

609.344.1
Criminal Sex Conduct-3nd Degree-Sexual Penetration

609.582.1(b)
Burglary-1st Deg-Poss Dangerous Weapon/Explosive

609.582.1(a)
Burglary-1st Deg-Dwelling-Occupied-Non-Accomplice Present

609.19.2(1)
Murder - 2nd Degree - Without Intent - While Committing a Felony

609.19.1(1)
Murder - 2nd Degree - With Intent-Not Premeditated

609.342.1(h)(iii)
Criminal Sex Conduct-1st Degree-Penetrate/Contact-Victim
Under 16-Signif Rel-Multiple Acts Over Time

609.342.1(g)
Criminal Sexual Conduct-1st Degree-Penetration/Contact - Victim
Under 16 - Significant Relationship

609.342.1(g)
Criminal Sexual Conduct-1st Degree-Penetration/Contact - Victim
Under 16 - Significant Relationship

609.342.1(g)
Criminal Sexual Conduct-1st Degree-Penetration/Contact - Victim
Under 16 - Significant Relationship

609.342.1(a)
Criminal Sexual Conduct - 1st Degree - Penetration - Fear Great
Bodily Harm

609.342.1(a)
Criminal Sexual Conduct - 1st Degree - Penetration - Fear Great
Bodily Harm

609.342.1(a)
Criminal Sexual Conduct - 1st Degree - Penetration - Fear Great
Bodily Harm

629.75.2(b)
Domestic Abuse No Contact Order - Violate No Contact Order -
Misdemeanor

609.2242.1(2)
Domestic Assault-Misdemeanor-Intentionally Inflicts/Attempts to
Inflict Bodily Harm on Another

609.2242.1(1)
Domestic Assault-Misdemeanor-Commits Act to Cause Fear of
Immediate Bodily Harm or Death

609.713.1
Threats of Violence - Reckless Disregard Risk

609.595.3
Damage to Property-4th Deg-Intentional Damage-Other
Circumstances

629.75.2(b)
Domestic Abuse No Contact Order - Violate No Contact Order -
Misdemeanor



Intake

Photo MNI Name Sex Age Booking#

Date
(&) 04-06-
& 3839 Allen Poitra M 35 12025000064 2025
13:25
04-12-
n Donald
L 2120264 Do M 29 12025000075 2025
1355
. 04-14-
(- 1106532 LG M 40 12025000079 2025
Adams .
& 07:10
Kelsey el
23930 nosey F 3 12025000083 2025

Charges

609.53.1
Receiving Stolen Property

152.025.2(1)
Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1

2
3

4 or paraphernalia residual - Not cannabis/hemp
169.09.5

Traffic Collision - Failure to Notify Owner/Police of Damaged
Property
168A.30.2(2)

Motor Vehicle Title - Fail to Mail/Deliver Certificate of Title to
Dept.w/i Timeframes Specified
171.24.2

Traffic-Drivers License-Driving After Revocation
152.025.2(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1
2

3
4 or paraphernalia residual - Not cannabis/hemp

609.487.4(c)
Flee Peace Officer - Motor Vehicle or Subsequently by Other
Means-Results in Substantial Bodily Harm

169.13.1(a)
Traffic - Reckless driving; Drives Consciously Disregarding a
Substantial or Unjustifiable Risk

169.06.4(a)
Traffic Regulations - Failure to obey traffic control device

171.24.5
Traffic-DL-Driving after cancellation-inimical to public safety

609.53.1
Receiving Stolen Property

609.52.2(a)(1)
Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No Consent

629.75.2(b)
Domestic Abuse No Contact Order - Violate No Contact Order -
Misdemeanor

609.2242.1(2)
Domestic Assault-Misdemeanor-Intentionally Inflicts/Attempts to
Inflict Bodily Harm on Another

609.2242.1(1)
Domestic Assault-Misdemeanor-Commits Act to Cause Fear of
Immediate Bodily Harm or Death

609.255.2
False Imprisonment-Intentional Restraint

609.582.1(a)
Burglary-1st Deg-Dwelling-Occupied-Non-Accomplice Present

609.605.1(b)(4)
Trespass-Occupy/Enter Dwelling/Locked/Posted Build

169A.26.1(a)
Traffic - DWI - Third-Degree Driving While Impaired; 1
Aggravating Factor

169A.25.1(a)
Traffic - DWI - Second-Degree Driving While Impaired; 2 or more
Aggravating Factors



Photo MNI

1860349

1002395

206456

2087541

1889447

Name

Jayson

Zaffke

Blake Fuhol

Martin
Mahrer

Noor Ahmed

Michael
Gavin

Sex

M

M

M

M

Age

23

42

51

32

45

Booking#

12025000088

12025000095

12025000096

12025000100

12025000101

Intake
Date

04-17-
2025
18:25

04-20-
2025
18:13

04-21-
2025
13:22

04-23-
2025
10:26

04-23-
2025
12:21

Charges

617.247.4(a)
Possess Pornographic Work-Computer
Disk/Electronic/Magnetic/Optical Image w/Porn

617.247.4(a)
Possess Pornographic Work-Computer
Disk/Electronic/Magnetic/Optical Image w/Porn

617.247.4(a)
Possess Pornographic Work-Computer
Disk/Electronic/Magnetic/Optical Image w/Porn

617.247.4(a)
Possess Pornographic Work-Computer
Disk/Electronic/Magnetic/Optical Image w/Porn

617.247.4(b)(3)
Possess Pornographic Work; Minor under 14

617.247.4(a)
Possess Pornographic Work-Computer
Disk/Electronic/Magnetic/Optical Image w/Porn

617.247.4(b)(3)
Possess Pornographic Work; Minor under 14

617.247.4(b)(3)
Possess Pornographic Work; Minor under 14

617.247.4(b)(3)
Possess Pornographic Work; Minor under 14

617.247.4(b)(3)
Possess Pornographic Work; Minor under 14

629.75.2(c)
Domestic Abuse No Contact Order - Violate No Contact Order -
within 10 years of previous conviction

609.713.1
Threats of Violence - Reckless Disregard Risk

518B.01.14(b)
Domestic Abuse - Violate Order for Protection-Misdemeanor

609.582.1(c)
Burglary-1st Deg-Assault Person In Build/On Property

609.222.1
Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous Weapon

629.75.2(d)(2)
Violate No Contact Order - Possess Dangerous Weapon

629.75.2(d)(1)
Violate No Contact Order - Within 10 years of the first of two or
more convictions

609.582.1(a)
Burglary-1st Deg-Dwelling-Occupied-Non-Accomplice Present

609.582.1(a)
Burglary-1st Deg-Dwelling-Occupied-Non-Accomplice Present

609.713.1
Threats of Violence - Reckless Disregard Risk

169A.26.1(b)
Traffic - DWI - Third-Degree Driving While Impaired; Refuse to
submit to chemical test

171.24.1
Traffic-Drivers License-Driving After Suspension

609.487.3
Fleeing a Peace Officer in a Motor Vehicle

609.2247.2
Domestic Assault - By Strangulation



Photo

>:)

MNI

1539621

1018256

261923

1401178

Name Sex Age

Jill

Knuteson &

Neil Munson M 36

Tyler

Stromgren <l
Gustav

Stodieck i e

Booking#

12025000106

12025000110

12025000111

12025000114

Intake
Date

04-25-
2025
15:40

04-27-
2025
11:34

04-29-
2025
09:43

04-30-
2025
15:22

Charges

609.506.2
Giving Peace Officer False Name-of Another Person

518B.01.14(b)
Domestic Abuse - Violate Order for Protection-Misdemeanor

629.75.2(b)
Domestic Abuse No Contact Order - Violate No Contact Order -
Misdemeanor

171.22.1(4)
Drivers' Licenses - Use Fictitious Name/DOB; False Statements;
Concealed Material Fact; Fraud

152.025.2(1)
Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1

2
3

4 or paraphernalia residual - Not cannabis/hemp
152.025.2(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1
2

3
4 or paraphernalia residual - Not cannabis/hemp

609.50.1(2)
Obstruct Legal Process-Interfere w/Peace Officer

609.50.1(2)
Obstruct Legal Process-Interfere w/Peace Officer

609.2242.1(2)
Domestic Assault-Misdemeanor-Intentionally Inflicts/Attempts to
Inflict Bodily Harm on Another

609.2242.1(1)
Domestic Assault-Misdemeanor-Commits Act to Cause Fear of
Immediate Bodily Harm or Death

609.713.1
Threats of Violence - Reckless Disregard Risk

171.09.(b)(1)
Drivers' Licenses - Driving Restrictions; violations.

169A.25.1(a)
Traffic - DWI - Second-Degree Driving While Impaired; 2 or more
Aggravating Factors

609.2231.1
Assault-4th Deg-Peace Officer-Physically Assaults-G

609.713.1
Threats of Violence - Reckless Disregard Risk

609.713.1
Threats of Violence - Reckless Disregard Risk

169A.20.2(1)
Traffic - DWI - Refuse to submit to chemical test; Breath or test
refusal or failure

609.2231.1(b)
Assault - 4th Degree - Peace Officer - Physically Assaults

609.344.1(b)
Criminal Sexual Conduct - 3rd Degree - Penetration - Victim
mentally impaired/physically helpless

243.166.5
Predatory Offender-Fail to Register/False Info

609.631.2(1)
Check Forgery-Make or Alter a Check

609.506.2
Giving Peace Officer False Name-of Another Person



Photo

G ¥

<)

MNI

1839575

1521596

79600

000111

000136

Name

Mae Dietrich

Richard
Niles

Sean Moore

Mitchel
Wallis

Daryl
Lundeen

Sex Age
F 43
M 40
M 37
M 27
M 50

Booking#

12025000117

12025000119

12025000120

12025000121

12025000122

Intake
Date

05-01-
2025
21:25

05-03-
2025
01:49

05-03-
2025
03:24

05-03-
2025
08:35

05-03-
2025
13:45

Charges

152.025.2(1)
Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1

2
3

4 or paraphernalia residual - Not cannabis/hemp
609.2242.1(2)

Domestic Assault-Misdemeanor-Intentionally Inflicts/Attempts to
Inflict Bodily Harm on Another
609.224.1(2)

Assault-5th Deg-Inflict or Attempt Bodily Harm
609.78.2(1)

Emergency Telephone Calls/Communications - Interrupt
Interfere

Impede
Disrupt 911 Call

152.025.2(1)
Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1

2
3

4 or paraphernalia residual - Not cannabis/hemp
609.527.2

Identity Theft-Transfers/Possesses/Uses Identity of Other Person

169A.20.1(1)
Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle Under Influence of Alcohol

609.2242.1(1)
Domestic Assault-Misdemeanor-Commits Act to Cause Fear of
Immediate Bodily Harm or Death

609.605.1(b)(6)
Trespass-Enter/Found on Premises-Closed Cemetery

169A.20.1(1)
Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle Under Influence of Alcohol

169A.26.1(a)
Traffic - DWI - Third-Degree Driving While Impaired; 1
Aggravating Factor
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